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we have audited the attached Batance sheet of AUAUI coLLEcE oF FlrRsrlrtc,
AuAr.A cArlcER IrosPrrAL soclErr - AUAL/trtAcAR, TrrrusslrR as on 3jtt
March 2022 and the lncome and Expenditure Account for the year endd on that date.

We conducted our audit in accordance wilh auditing standards generally accepted in
lndia. These standards reguire that we plan and perform the audit to obtain reasonable

assurance about whether the linancial statements are free from material misstatement. An
audil includes examining, on a test basis, evidence supporting lhe amounts and disdosures in

the linancial statements. An audit also includes assessing the accounting principles used and
significant estimates made by the management, as well as evaluating the overall presentation

of the financial statements. We believe that our audit provides a reasonable basis for our
oFnon.

We report that :-

a. We have obtained all the information and explanations, which to the best of our knowledge
and belief were necessary for the purpose of our Audit.

b. ln our opinion, proper books of accrunls and other records as required by law have been
kept by the lnstitution so far as appears from our examination of such rec,ods.

c' The Balance Sheet and lncomo and Expenditure Account referred to in this report are in
agreement with the books of accounts.

d. ln our opinion and to the best our information ard according to the explanations given to
us, the accounts give a true and fair view.

i. rn the case of the Balance sheet of the state of affairs of rhe rnstitution as on
31d March 2022 and

ii. rn the case of the rncome and Expendirure Account of the Excess of Expenditure over
lncome for the year ended on that date.

Place : Emakula For p.v. cHAcKo & co.
CHARTERED ACCOUNTANTS

Date : 09.01.2
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Additions/
Deductions

RsLIABILITIESAt th. beginnlng
of the year

-14 96 079.00

40,88,164.00

1,06,75,417.00

7,00,000.00

3,59,357.00

27,12,000.@

20,14,500.00

12,21,250.OO

2.97.108.00

21,49,887.00

7,00,000.00

-99,950.00

{,000.00

42,d)0.00

2,83,848.00

s,99,060.00

Capital Advance

Less:- Excess of Expendilure over lncome

Erxlorment Futd

CURRENT LIABILITIES i
Advance Account

Cautbn Deposit

Hostel Deposit From Sludenls

Advance from Students

Sundry Parths

Expenses Payabh

CAPITAL FUND:-

80.83.332.00

4,59,307.00

27,20,000.00

20,1/1,500.00

1 1,79,2s0.00

r3,260.00

15,50,827.00

2,01,29,519.001,60,20,476.00 Total

RsASSETSthe beginning
ot the year

67,84,205.00

30,17,495.00

35.04,291-00

9,30,000.00

20,21,867.00

21,75,273.@

24,25,591.@

10.54.993.00

3,92,878.00

80,784.00

6,75,205.00

6,264.00
-5,0@.00

-97 787.00Work
Advance

43.58,611.00

19.62.502.00

31,11,/113.00

9,30,0(D.00

19,41,083.00

15,00,068.00

6,264.00

5,0@.00

97 787.00
). .,irot. 
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BALANCE SHEET AS ON 31.I MARCH. 2022

D(EQ-ASSEIS r
Buildins

Fumitu]€

Machinery and EquiPmenG

Vehicle

Library Books

CURRENT ASSETS :.

College Fees Receivable

O$er Receimble
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21.04,531.00

3,217.00

CASH ANO BANK BALANCES

Fixed Depoist at Bank

Bank Accounts

Cash in Hand

7,00,000.00

9,82,549.00

13,E39.00

r,80,20,476.00 Total 2,01,29,519.00
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AMALA COLLEGE OF NUR.SING
AMAL.A CANCER HOSPITAT SOCIETY . AMATANAGAR - THRISSUR

INCOME AND EXPENDITURE ACCOUNT FOR THE YEAR ENDED 31:' MARCH. 2022

Rs.

R., Fee Colleclbn hom Sfudentsi

Tuilion Fee

Hostel Fee

Special Fee

OOpr Fee

Other lncome :-

lnlerest Received

Round Ofi

Excess of Expenditure over lncome

1,36,72,500.00

37,89,340.00

36,50,000.00

1,79,100.00 2.12,90.940.00

87,447 N
14,96,079.00

87,433.00

14.00

Total 2,28,7tt,tt66.00
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Personal
Rcsi

Rs.EXPENDITURE

4,68,080.00

14,46,020.00

1,00,89,8/t8.00

38,800.00

6,s8,259.00

1,53,900.00

1,35,428.00

38,047.00

10,950.00 1,30,39,332.00

8,28 741.00

4,69,200.00

1,47,400.00

75,(x0.00

50,000.00

40,000.00

29,500.00

17,601.00

To Salaru and Allowances i
Salary and Allormncei

Honorarium To Staff

Non Teaching Staff

Teaching Stafi
Alblvances

Stipord to Trainees

Gratuity Paid

Provident Fund Conttibdbn

ESI Contn'bution

Staff Det elopment and Training Expenses

,, Academic ard Shrdents Develcoment ExDenses:-

UniversitY Afiiliation & Odler Fees

Students Training ExPenses

Mediral Journals

APPliGdbn Fe€

Nursing lialion eeFAffi

NAAC

Lab
6,
t

=4,
,
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Penonal
R6i

Pcrsord
Rcsi

Maintenanca of Ph!/si:al Facilitbsi
Reno6tion Expens6
Elec{riity Charges

House Keeping Charyes

Repairs and Maintenance

Drinking Water

Annual maanlenance Charges tor HOMES softwa

lnformation Boards

Mministrative Expensesi

Scholarship PaU

lnlernet Ep€ns€s
Vehi:le Running and Maintenance

Printing and Stationery

Medical Check up and Vaccination

Legal and Prohssional Cha8es

Refeshmenl Expenses

Audil Fee

Food and Accom modatlon ExPenses

Subscriptirn to Periodicals

Li:ense and Tax

Researcfi Exponses

Travelling Expenses

PoslagE afld courier

VirJeo Cmference Expenses

Telephooe Charge

Bank Charges

82,11,955.00

7,94,438.00

2,45,000.00

1,65,200.00

w,277.00

67,942.00

52,062.00
,16,000.00

36,466.00

20,060.00

13,401.00

10,160.00

10,055.(x)

10,000.00

7,250.(x)

3,695.00

3,06E.00

2,841.(x)

1,961.00

Total 2,2E,7'1,466.00
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27,32,231.O0

27,15,984.00

16.53.338.00

9,04,342.00

1,31,060.00

60,mo.00
1s,000.00
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AMALA COLTEGE OT NURSTNG
AMAIA CANCER HOSPITAI SOCIETI - @

REC ANO PAYM ACCOUNT9 THE YEAR ENDED 31'I ,2022
PARTICULARS PAYiilENTS

9,72,000.00

4,68,080.00

14,46,020.(p

1,0O,89,8,18.00

38,800.@

6,58,259.00

10,950.00

1,53,900.00

2,60,440.00

46,828.00

17,601.00

40,000.00

50,0@.00

29,5@.00

75,(N0.00

1,47,400.00

4,69 00

9,64,000 00

36,50,0@.00

1,36,72,500.00

37,89,340.00

1,79,100.00

87,433.00

14.00

Foe Colledirn ftom Studentsi

Special Fee

Tuilion Fee
H6tel Fee

other Fee
Other lncome i
lnlerest Received

Rourd Ofl
Other Colhclbn ftom Shr&ntsi
Caulion Deposil
Ssbr! and Alowanca i

Sahry and Albwance:-

Honoradum To Statr

Non Teadring Staff

Teaching Staff
AllovYances

Stipend to Trainees

Sffi Oerreloprnent and Training Expensas

Gratuity PaU

ftonktent Fud Contih,llirn

ESI ContiMk n
Acadeilic atd StJdents D€velooment Exoonsesi

LdEryenses
Nursiry CoBege Afiiliation Fee

Apdi€tbn Fee

NAAC Aco€ditation EPenses

Medi€l Joumals

FeesU
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8,781.00
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iildntsnance of Ptrrlsi=l F*ilities:-
Rcpairs and Mainlenance

Ronoralion Expenses

Annual maintenance Charges for HOMES rofhmre
House Keeping Charges

lnformatirn Boads
Eleclridty Charges

Drinking Water

Administrativs Exoefls€si
Postage and Courier

Printing and Stalbnery
Refreshment Expenses

Audit Fee

Food and Accommodatbn Expenses

Researcfi Expenses

lntemet Expenses

Li:ense and Tax

Legal ard Professional Chaqes
tiledical Check up and Vaeination
Travelling E)penses

Vehicle Running and Maintenance

Video Confererce Expenses

Scholarship Paid

Bank Charyes

Tebphone Charge

Cepital Fund:-

Best Faanlty Researcher Alumni Endoryment Fund

Eest Outgoing Student PTA Endowment Fund

Lrbrarv Books:-

Library Books

Subscriptbn to Periodicals

lnfraEln crum Dovebsnenti
Nursing College Building

Hostel Building

5,00,0(X).00

2,00,000.00

9,01,3,f2.00

27,32,231.00

60,000.00

16,53,338.00

15,000.00

27,15,984.00

1.31.060.00

3,695.00

67,912.00

36,466.00

20,060.00

13,,f01.00

'10,000.00

1,65,200.00

10,055.00

46,m0.00

52,062.00

7,250.@

99,277.00

3.068.00

2,45,m0.00

1,961.00

2,841.00

1,16,99.1.00

23,08,6m.00

E0,784.00

10,160.00

( .J. ROI r) r.( .A.

V. ('tlA('KO & Co.
I I l'Rl l) A( ( ( )t IN]',\N]'S

P\Rt\lLs
t.ti.\tA't' l:lr l'.( .A.

FOtrlllrf,n
P.\" CHACXO F.C.A.

gtatam33
lelephon€ (Oltt4)

prur. u' fi ,Jff :ilji6lrtnffT

Y'*{)r '
AMAIAf,OItT.GE Of NURSIII6

P.9.2or3 AM rAlAc*R;0., IHRTSSUR-6E() 555

PALACKII COT]RT. PB Ni] lil? I, T: O

-r
Pctsoml : 23d)2t0
R6i : 2362685

PdBorEl : 2l?l lt2
Rcsi ': ll-3629t

{

{

CK

amala
Highlight



V. ('llA('K() & ('o.

('.J. R()!flt ]'.( .A.

Itll)\(((}l \l\\l\

!,thrr l.rnd( rk,I 
'arl 

<,m

P\1'T\ [RS
T.l(.It,r1 HE\f,', t'.(-.A.

Pcrsonal
Rcsr

: l- I t\:
I1l.,:qr

9(,trNDEn
P.!'. CHACK(, F.C.A.

9t5toacat-3
lclcphorc ((xt4)

Pcrsonal
Rcsi

Oilr.r Fhod Asselsi
Fh.gtd SaHywort
Elcclrbal and Telecom Equipments

lT Equipmenls -Edusofl Softrare
-Computer Equipments

Fumitur€ and Fixturcs

1,02,0@.00

2s,500.00

25,500.00

2,46,11,969.00

37,59,797.00

3,18,147.00

49,68,859.00

66,000.00

1,46,86,1t2.@

2,22,75,117.00

21,80,022.00

12,385.00

5,812.00

70,800.00

30,000.00

2,E6,266.00

10,54,993.00

2,32,000.00

20,450.00

500.00

2,52,87,171.@

36,62,010.00

2,7'.t,117.OO

46,65.011.00

5,13,250.00

1,36,39,802.00

't,98,12,'t58.00

5,60,938.00

7,00,m0.00

9,82,549.00

13,839.00

Total 9,83,15,336.00
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H

o{h.r Assets and Liabililiesr
PTA Account

SNA Account

Sttdent's magazine Account

Academic Fee Receivable

Advance for Mair enance Work

Advance to Staff and Trainees

Sundry Parties

Alumni Expense Payable

Olher Expenses Payable

Advrnce - Branch Accounts:-

Hospital

M.dical College

Collegp Hoslel

Oo.nino and Closino Balances i
Flxod Deposit at Bank

Eenk SB Accounts

Cosh in Hand

i

{

21,(x,531.00

3,217.00

9,83,15,336.00
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AMALA CO L L EG E 9r_ N-lIBslNs
R HOSPITAT SOCIETY. AMATANAGAR - THRISSUR

SCHEDULE AS ON 3I.IilTARCH.2022

o/B

llll Lnt ot lnora

htrlrn Brnr

lHlt htlhn Srnr

lllt llElrn Brnr
hfr lndtn Ernx

hllthdrn Brnr
Blnt

67705

79n7A

{E2.63.1093

462.63.1521

462.53.1528

462.53.3127

1315

14.496

3,65,929

97,774

5,88,016

9,37,843

21,04,53't .00 9,82,549.00

00 4731

Total

Prol. 0r- RTJEE REGHUTIAIH
PHINCIPAL

^, ^ 

il iit f,'i$ :i'S'i'Jff 'S' "'
6lR

1l,tGf

-6'

II&$I[I9:- c/B

2,13,685

2,06,066

1,N,277
2,99,308

4,654

1.58.559


